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1.2012 of Ministrv of Home

o
prt

Copyv Order No 17017/15/2012/18-1 dated 29.
Affairs.

2. Copy of Order issued by Ministry of Home Affairs in regards the undersigned
from Jaruary 2012 till date, in relation 1o cases of CEL

Copv of other Order issued by Ministry of Home Affairs in regards the
undersigned’s wife, Mrs Anca Maria Neacsu from January 2012 til date, in
relation to cases of the CBL

Lo

Processing fee of Rs. 10/- is atiached as Indian Postal Order number 11F
121107.

Yours Truly,

Jail # 3, Tihar Prisons
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FPicase provide the following information with'n 30 davs z¢ stipuizied i the RTI
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Processing fee of Rs. 10/- is zttached as India

1211

Copv Order No 17017/15/2012/1S-1 dated 22.11.2012 of Keimisus of Heme

Affzirs”

=]

Copy of Order issued by Ministryv of Home Affzirs in rezerds the undersigned
A ) g g

from January 2012 il date, in relation 1o cases of CBIL

Copy of other Order issued by Ministry of Home Affairs in regards the
undersigned’s wife, Mrs Anca Mariz Neacsu from Januarv 2012 il date, in
relation to cases of the CBL
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Yours Trulv,

Abhishel: Verme
Jail # 3, Tihar Prisnns
New Delhi - 110064



WNo /2603472072013 035-0100)
GOVERNAENRT O ENDIA
RUINISTLY OF HOMY ATTATES

(1S-1 2IVISION;

v
ES

Newe Dol Detea wdaauary, 20

Tao,
Shri Abbishiek Verme,
Jai Wo.3 Tibar Prisons
New Delin -110084

Sir,

With reference to your RTT application dated 23.12.2013. received n the office
of undersigned on 09.01.2014, it is informed that the information sought by you vide your
RTI anplication dated 23.12.2013 is not available in the records of IS-11 Desk. for which I am
the CPIO. However, the application is being transferred to Director (I1S-IT), MHA to provide

mformation, if available in their records.

2. In case you arc not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30
days fiom the receipt of this communication to Shri Rakesh Singh. Jomt Secrenv(iS-I),

Ministuy of Home Affairs, North Biock, New Delni who is the appeliate authority in this case.
i /
iR ot
i \ { f:'
Lc«_T\es 12 tal)

Director (:8-1) & CPID

Tel.Z23G52132

Copv to:
2& “ Dﬂ\\j}
1. Shri R Gupta Director (IS-III), MHA, North Blocl, New Delhi along with
original RTT application.

2. Shri S§. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI vide their K11 application OM No. A,
43020/1/2014-RTT dated 06.01.2013.
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N BT MATTER

Nolid 2('7-5 S20/2013-(1S- TP}
GOVERNMEINT OF INDA
WAL \TLL_\_ OF BONME ATV AIRE
(15-1 DIVISION)

VY g ) 4
O Jenuary. 2014

To.
Shri Abhasiiek Verma, /
Jail N3, Tiha Pliaonéf
Wewe Delb: 110064

Siy,

With reference to vour RTT application dated 23.12.2013, recerved i the office
of undersigned on 09.01.2014. it is informed that the mformation sought by you vide vour
RTI application dated 23.12.2013 is not availzble in the records of IS-1T Dresk. tor which [ am
the CPIO. However, the application is being transferred to Director (IS-1I), MHA to provide

information. if available in their records.

2. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal within 390
days from fhe receipt of this communicaiion to Shri Rakesh Singh, Jomt Secretry(iS-I),

Ministv of Home A®zirs, North Block, New Delhi who is the appellete authority 1 this case.

B

A / /g,

\(Fat Fel ;_iuai}
Directar (IS-I) & CPIO

0*/ ’ Tel.23092132

Copy to:

1. Shri Ramesh Kumar Suman, Director (IS-I), MHA, North Block, New Delhii along
with original RTI application.

2. Shri S. Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI vide their RTI application OM No. A.
/ 43020/1/2014-RTT dated 08.01. 2013
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